CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
May 20, 2021

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2021

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Cleveland Society for Human Resource Management
2021 Legal Affairs Summit (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Public Library Fiscal Officer Conference (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

State Treasurer of Ohio
Center for Public Investment Management (Annual Fee)
Cleveland, Ohio

Tyler Technologies
Tyler Connect 2021 (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

American Payroll Association
Chapter Meeting (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

Tyler Technologies
Tyler Connect 2021 (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

Tyler Technologies
Tyler Connect 2021 (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

Coded4Lib

Annual Conference (Virtual)
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Police Officer Training Academy
Private Security Training

Cleveland, Ohio

TOTAL

FUND

SUMMARY

DATE

2/11/2021

4/7/2021 - 4/8/2021

1/1/2021 - 12/31/2021

4/27/2021 - 4/29/2021

4/8/2021

4/27/2021 - 4/29/2021

4/27/2021 - 4/29/2021

3/22/2021 - 3/24/2021

4/5/2021 - 4/28/2021

APRIL

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Dawntae Jackson

Carrie Krenicky

Carrie Krenicky

Carrie Krenicky

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Ronelle Miller-Hood

Yarimilka Rodriguez

William Skora

SPS Officers (11)

YEAR TO DATE

REPORT C

AMOUNT

50.00

60.00

100.00

595.00

20.00

595.00

595.00

49.00

11,550.00

$13,614.00

$279.00
13,335.00

$669.00
13,335.00

General
Lockwood Thompson

TOTAL $13,614.00 $14,004.00



	April

