Board Meeting

May 20, 2021

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR APRIL 2021

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Cleveland Society for Human Resource Management 2021 Legal Affairs Summit (Virtual) Cleveland, Ohio	2/11/2021	Dawntae Jackson	50.00
Ohio Library Council Public Library Fiscal Officer Conference (Virtual) Cleveland, Ohio	4/7/2021 - 4/8/2021	Carrie Krenicky	60.00
State Treasurer of Ohio Center for Public Investment Management (Annual Fee) Cleveland, Ohio	1/1/2021 - 12/31/2021	Carrie Krenicky	100.00
Tyler Technologies Tyler Connect 2021 (Virtual) Cleveland, Ohio	4/27/2021 - 4/29/2021	Carrie Krenicky	595.00
American Payroll Association Chapter Meeting (Virtual) Cleveland, Ohio	4/8/2021	Ronelle Miller-Hood	20.00
Tyler Technologies Tyler Connect 2021 (Virtual) Cleveland, Ohio	4/27/2021 - 4/29/2021	Ronelle Miller-Hood	595.00
Tyler Technologies Tyler Connect 2021 (Virtual) Cleveland, Ohio	4/27/2021 - 4/29/2021	Yarimilka Rodriguez	595.00
Code4Lib Annual Conference (Virtual) Cleveland, Ohio	3/22/2021 - 3/24/2021	William Skora	49.00
Ohio Police Officer Training Academy Private Security Training Cleveland, Ohio	4/5/2021 - 4/28/2021	SPS Officers (11)	11,550.00
TOTAL			\$13,614.00
SUMMARY			
FUND	APRIL	YEAR TO DATE	

FUND	APRIL	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$279.00	\$669.00
Lockwood Thompson	13,335.00	13,335.00
TOTAL	\$13,614.00	\$14,004.00